Financial debt  70,481,371  72,927,784

  75,884,511  100,285,157
EExxcceessss  ooff  mmoonneettaarryy  lliiaabbiilliittiieess   ((3399,,667722,,552299))   ((3344,,554499,,223355))

  2023  2022

Denominated in euros
Monetary assets

Cash and cash equivalents  57,075  47,977
Trade receivables and other  102,436  -

  159,511  47,977
Monetary liabilities

Accounts payable  1,492,137  520,010
EExxcceessss  ooff  mmoonneettaarryy  lliiaabbiilliittiieess   ((11,,333322,,662266))   ((447722,,003333))

230 EGE HAINA EGE HAINA 231

SUSTAINABILITY REPORT 2023. GENERATION OF ECONOMIC VALUE GENERATION OF ECONOMIC VALUE. SUSTAINABILITY REPORT 2023

Empresa Generadora de Electricidad Haina, S. A. and Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2023
(Amounts expressed in United States dollars - USD)

EGE HAINA 53

The following table 22  shows a sensitivity analysis of the effect on income before tax,
presented in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income, derived from a reasonable
variation in the exchange rate of the Dominican peso and the euro versus the United States
dollar:

Year Currency

Exchange
rate

variance  Effect on results
2023 DOP  +5 %   ((11,,880077,,339922))
2023 DOP  -5 %   11,,880077,,339922

2022 DOP  +5 %  (1,645,202)
2022 DOP  -5 %  1,645,202

2023 € +5 %   ((6633,,445588))
2023 € -5 %   6633,,445588

2022 € +5 %  (22,478)
2022 € -5 %  22,478

b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument could
fluctuate as a result of variations in market interest rates. The Company's exposure to this risk is
basically related to long-term obligations with variable interest rates.

The Company maintains a limited exposure to the risk of variable interest rates, which can
periodically review their price according to market conditions. Also trade receivables past due
accounts accrue interest at market active rates or higher, thus covering the cost of their
financing.